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EXPLANATORY T E X T 

During March a total of 179,714 initial and renewal claims 
for Unemployment Insurance benefit were received in local offices across 
Canada, compared to 171,658 in February and 154,356 during March, 1952.  The 
slight increase this month compared to last month was concentrated mnly 
in Quebec with smRl 1 er increases recorded in Nova Scotia, New Brunswick and 
Alberta. 

There was a slight decline in the volume of recorded unemploy-
merit as measured by a count of ordinary claiynimts signing the live unemploy-
ment register on the last working day of the month. On March 31, ordinary 
claliiu'nts numbered 294,497 (255,256 males and 39,241 females), compared to 
308,757 (264,964  males and 43,793  females) on February 28 and 275,018 
(224,944 males and 50,074 females) on March 31, 1952. The rrdn1ng clmRnts 
for whom unemployment registers were included in the live file on March 31 
were : 16,012 short-time, 2,759 temporary lay-off and 65,613 supplementary 
benefit. 

Adjudications of initial and renewal claims during March 
numbered 176,499 of which 110,514 granted entitlement to benefit. A total of 
51,773 initial claims were disallowed due to insufficiency of contributions. 
DiBqualifications were imposed in 22,894 cases, (including 6,696 on revised 
and 1,986 on supplementary benefit claims). The chief reasons for dis-
qualification were "volrily left employment without just cause", 7,108 
cases; "not unemployed", 6,734 cases and "not capable of and not available 
for work", 2,224 cases. 

Claimants who came on benefit during the month totalled 
114,683, compared to 121,507 during February and 90,354 during March 1952. 

During March, a total of $20,796,825 was paid in compensation 
for 6,613,705 days of proven unemployment in comparison with $18,505,590 
and 5,918,651  days in February and $14,932,190  and 5,537,221 days during 
March 1952. 

The average daily rate of benefit for the week of March 28 
to April 3, was $3.15,  compared to $3.14  for the week of February 28 to 
March 6, and $2.71 for the week of March 29 to April 4, 1952. 
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Table 1. - Estimates of the Insured Population under the Unemployment 
Insurance Act. 

Beginning of I 	Total. 	I 	Thiployad 	C1IlimAnt8(1) 
the Month of : 

1952- 

February 3,110,000 2 1791,500 318,500 
March 3,096,000 2,779,600 316,400 
April 3,090 9 240 2,851,570 238,670 
May 3,062,000 2,843,900 218,100 
June 3,068,000 2,924,500 143,500 
July 3,097,000 2,974,300 122,700 
August 3,132,000 3,019,400 112 1 600 
September 3,151 1000 3,049,000 102 2 000 
October 3,171,000 3,078,400 92,600 
November 3,186,000 3,074,500 111,500 
December 3,241,000 3,079,100 161,900 

1953- 

January 3,286,000 3,007,400 278,600 
February 3,283,000 2,928,300 354,700 

Table A. - Number of Initial and Renewal Claims Filed in the 

Local Offices in Each Province.(3) 

Prov. 
1953 - 	 M 	a 	rc 	h 	- 	1952 

Total Initial Renewal Total Initial Renewal 

Nfld. 4,772 4,292 480 4002 3,998 304 
P.E.I. 923 827 96 812 705 107 

N. S. 9,441 6,824 2,617 7,360 5,770 1,590 

N. B. 10,271 8,088 2,183 9,453 7,734 1,719 

Que. 72054 55,019 17,335 60,711 47,775 12,936 

Ont. 45,013 32,180 12,833 43 2131 31,716 11,415 
Man. 6 1 838 5,337 1,501 6053 4,985 1068 

Sask. 3,457 2,838 619 2,982 2,450 532 
A]ta. 8,965 7,192 1,773 6,677 5,446 1 1 231 
B. C. 17,680 11,737 5,943 12,575 8 1457 4,118 

179,714 134034 45,380 154,356 	119,036 35,320 Total- 

1. - Ordinary claimants on the live unemployment 

register on the last working day of the 
preceding month. 

2.- Includes supplementary benefit clsd innt8. 

3. - In addition, revised claims received numbered 23,466. 
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Table B. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Insurance Register, on the Last 
Working Day of the Month, by Type of Claim, Sex and Province. 

1953 -M 	a 	rc ii 	- 1952 
Total I 	Male Female Total I 	Male 	I Female 

Ordinary Claimants 

Nuld. 10,823 10,534 289 8,232 8,012 220 

P.E.I. 1,988 1,744 244 1,952 1,701 251 
N. S. 14,080 12,595 1,485 12,654 11,193 1,461 

N. B. 16,973 15,382 1,591 14,269 12,857 1,412 

Qua.. 118,574 105,982 12,592 102,735 87,142 15,593 
Ont. 68,477 56,003 12,474 78,966 59,762 19,204 

Man. 13,310 10,417 2 2893 13,367 10,044 3,323 

Sask. 7,254 6,294 960 6,874 5,739 1,135 

Alta. 11,863 10 3 292 1,571 9,589 8,055 1 1 534 
B. C. 31,155 26,013 5,142 26,380 20,439 5,941 

Total- 1 294 1497 	255,256 	39,241 1 275,018 	224,944 	50,074 

-- 	Short T i m e Claimants 

36 29 7 1 1 

4 3 1 8 8 

2,039 1,959 80 992 921 

650 540 110 591 307 

3,634 2,220 1,414 11,765 6,431 

3 1760 2,252 1,508 13,768 8,605 

715 230 485 20 18 

62 53 9 34 34 
3,836 3,797 39 3,815 3,678 

1,276 708 568 312 290 

16,012 	11,791 	40221 I 31,306 	20,293 

Nfld. 
P.E.I. 
N . 8. 
N. B. 
Qua. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sask. 
Alta. 
B. C. 

Total- 

71 

284 
5,334 
5,163 

2 

137 
22 

11,013 

ClAllnh'mts -- on 	Temporary - Lay-off 

Nfld. - - - 

P.E.I. - - - 

N.S. 809 803 6 

N. B. 150 97 53 Not AvaieJ.ble 
Qua. 323 207 116 

Ont. 353 189 164 
Man. 1 1 - 

Sask. 8 7 1 
k].ta. 229 161 68 

B.C. 886 780 106  

Total- 2,759 2,245 514 
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Table C. - Persons on the Live Unemployment Insurance Register (Regular and 

Supplementary Benefit) on the Last Working Day of the Month, by 
Number of Days Continuously on the Register, Sex and Province. 

Days Continuously on the Register 
Province and Sex 	

Total 6 and 	7-12 	13-24 25-48 	49-72 1 73 and 
lesS I 	I 	I 	I 	over 

MARCH 31, 1953 
Newfoundland 12,916 1,631 469 1,172 2,641 3,742 3,261 

Male 12,531 1,575 455 1,128 2,570 3,655 3,148 
Female 385 56 14 44 71 87 113 

Prince Edward Island 2,711 199 130 224 414 721 1,023 
Male 2070 178 113 181 363 636 899 
Female 341 21 17 43 51 85 124 

Nova Scotia 20,800 3 1 751 1,406 2,330 3 1 731 3,830 5,752 
Male 18,615 3,475 1,279 2,098 3,295 3,427 5,041 
Female 2,185 276 127 232 436 403 711 

New Brunswick 22,974 3,782 1,972 2,863 4,213 3,757 6,387 
Male 20,504 3,472 1,803 2,628 3 1 813 3,272 5,516 
Female 2,470 310 169 235 400 485 871 

Quebec 145,527 27,439 13,643 22,391 30,279 22,071 29,704 
Male 127,630 24,449 12,163 20,153 27,216 19,258 24,391 
Female 17,897 2,990 1,480 2,238 3,063 2,813 5013 

Ontario 87,558 16,452 7 2 313 11,318 16,069 14,102 22,304 
Male 70,209 12,847 6 1 020 9,269 12,981 11,322 17,770 
Female 17,349 3,605 1,293 2,049 3,088 2,780 4,534 

Manitoba 17,919 2,251 871 1,500 3,106 3,497 6,694 
Male 13,658 1,598 630 1 1 138 2,136 2,651 5,505 
Female 4,261 653 241 362 970 846 1,189 

Saskatchewan 9,394 832 442 854 1,693 2,179 3,394 
Male 8,097 676 370 725 1,446 1,857 3,023 
Female 1,297 156 72 129 247 322 371 

Alberta 18,407 3,564 1,609 2,891 3,426 2,973 3,944 
Male 16,407 3,269 1,446 2,658 3,014 2,582 3,438 
Female 2,000 295 163 233 412 391 506 

British Columbia 40,675 6,355 2,666 4,321 6 1 527 6,677 14,129 
Male 32,770 5,238 2,112 3,387 5,091 5,377 11,565 
Female 7,905 1,117 554 934 1,436 1,300 2,564 

T0TAL - 378,881 66,256 30,521 49,864 72,099 63,549 96,592 
MALE 322,791 56,777 26,391 43,365  61,925 54,037 80,296 
F{ALE 56,090 9,479 4,130 6,499 10,174 9,51216,296 

MARCH 31, 1952 
Total 	351,628 70,050 30,116 49,236 
Male 	 280,059 58,033 24,353 40,165 
Female 	71,569 12,017 5,763 	9,071 

65,769 57,152 79,305 
51,712 45,042 60,754 
14,057 12,110 18,551 
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Table D. - Disposition of Initial and Renewal Claims and Claims Pending 
at the end of the Month.* 

A d j udic at ed 

Eititled to - 	-- Not Entitled to 	It Pend.thg 

Prov. Total Benefit - -- Benefit  

Initial 	Renewal Initial Renewal Initial Renewal 

M a 	r 	c h 	- 	1953 
Nfld. 5,468 2,075 434 2,885 74 1,848 167 

P.E.I. 968 312 90 556 10 • 186 10 

N. S. 9,339 3,461 2,504 3,236 138 2,221 340 
N. B. 10,255 3,809 2,060 4 2302 84 1 2,549 520 

Que. 68,763 27 3 791 16,784 23,007 1 9181 20,898 3,319 
Ont. 44,655 18,300 11,762 13,617 976 7,617 1,691 

Man. 7,030 2,500 1,267 3,097 166 760 246 
Sask. 3,740 1,125 524 2,001 90 470 90 

Alta. 8,302 3,702 1,606 2,834 180 2,145 271 

B. C. 17,979 5,521 - 4,887 6,742 829 2,943 1,108 

176,499 68,596 41,918 62,257 31728 j 	41,637 7,762 Total- 

M a r c h - 	1952 

Nfld. 4,456 1,841 271 2,306 38 1,473 95 
P .E • I. 837 319 104 411 3 134 25 
N. S. 7,478 3,290 1,523 2,573 92 1,267 228 
N. B. 9,131 4,326 1,570 3,161 74 2,047 429 
Que. 54,786 26,153 11,667 16,133 833 18,270 2,861 
Out. 44,428 19,821 10,604 13,218 785 7,483 1 3 750 
Man. 6,661 2,818 1,262 2,442 139 654 203 
Seek. 3,305 1,352 501 1,409 43 298 68 
Alta. 6,664 3,446 1,165 1,944 109 II 	1,567 197 
B. C. 13,230 5,103 3,566 4,116 445 1024 663 

Total- 150 2 976 	68,469 32,233 	47,713 	2,561 	34,517 	6,519 

- In addition, 23,746  revised claims were disposed of.  
Of these, 2,020 were special requests not granted 
and 1,340 were appeals by claimants. 
There were 2,777 revised claims pending at the. end 
of the month. 



64 13 210 
38 1 144 
26 12 66 
87 2 88 

	

173 	9 	83 

	

127 	4 	'77 

	

- 	- 	14 

99 2 1 259 1,309 
58 1,502 769 
41 757 540 
58 1,202 1,136 
60 723 686 
71 591 512 

264 309 802 1,405 
183 169 436 1,045 
81 140 366 360 
226 132 191 362 
118 61 65 246 
84 40 88 215 

	

20 	34 	87 	- 	- 	- 	8' 

	

- 	50 	36  

	

17 	1 	56 	39 	470 	547 	34 	84 	75 	132 

	

42 	7 	69 	85 	424 	391 	48 	29 	67 	146 

	

17 	2 	41 	29 	362 	352 	34 	13 	62 	95 

	

5 	1 	64 	15 	345 	353 	27 	19 - 36 	- 56 

* 
Table E. - Regular and Supplementary Benefit Claims Disallowed and Claimants Disqualified in Each Province 

during MARCH 1953 and 1952 with Chief Reasons for Non-Entitlement. 

Chief Rasons for 	Year Canada Nfld. 
I 
 P.E.I. I N S. N.B. Que. 	Ont. 	I k Alta.tB.C. 

 Non-Entitlement 
Claims Disallowed: 
Regular 

Supp. Benefit 

1953 51,773 2 1 577 526 2,851 4 1 044 19,293 10,871 2 1 653 1 1 650 2,185 5 1 123 
1952 40,170 1,992 387 2,308 2,950 13 2469 10,930  2,039  1,187 1,553 3,355 
1953 10,654 556 47 445 869 4,284 2 1 309 458 281 568 837 
1952 917 501 52 433 961 3,455 2,767 409 190 460 589 

p1m,ints Disqualified: 
Not unemployed 
Disqualification-total 1953 6,734 
6 days or less 4,345 
7 days or more 2,389 

Not unemployed - total 19521 3,484 
Not capable of and not 1953 2,224 
available for work 1952 1 1809 
Loss of work due to 1953 149 
a labour dispute 1952 101 
Refused offer of work 1953 1 455 and neglected oppor- 1952 1308 
tunity to work ' 
Discharged for 1953 1,007 
misconduct 1952 921 
Voluntarily left - 

1953 7,108 231 28 246 203 	2,282 2,132 350 159 441 1,036 
employment without 1952 6,306 167 28 205 203 	2,250 1,876 358 139 293 787 
just cause -- -- 
Failure to fulfill 
additional conditions 1953 999 15 3 52 22 	295 297 78 33 59 145 
imposed upon certain 1952 958 5 3 36 23 	220 362 91 26 65 127 
married women  

Other reasons 1953 3,218- 199 8 82 110 	1,656 668 121 85 91 198 
1952 1,821 136 6 41 100 	699 401 127 60 72 179 

TOTAL - 1953 85,321 3,849 - 637 4,066 5,495  31,658 19,258 4,110 2,675 4,348 9,225 
1952 66,695 3,0624903,335 4 146622,705 18,764 3,4091,8222,8265,816 

* - C1R1wnts disqualified, March 1953, include 6,696 on revised and 1,986  on supplementary benefit claims. 
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Table F. - Nujaber of Persons Commencing the Receipt of Benefit 
on Initial and Renewal Claims, by Province. 

1953 - 	 M 	a 	r 	c 	h 	- 	1952 

Total On Initial On Renewal Total On Initial On Renewal Pray. 
Claims Claims Claims Claims 

Nfld. 3,217 2,809 408 2,705 2,494 211 

P.E.I. 399 316 83 447 372 75 
N. S. 5,153 3,650 1,503 4,131 3,119 1,012 

N. B. 5 1 140 3,725 1,415 4,444 3,411 1,033 
Que. 45,516 30,799 14,71 34,963 26,174 8,789 

Ont. 29,202 19,882 9,320 22,467 17,292 5,175 

Man. 4,409 3,265 1,144 4 1 169 3,130 1,039 
Sask. 2061 1,915 446 2,200 1,820 380 

Alta. 5,799 4,354 1,445 4,627 3,655 972 

B. C. 13,487 9,085 4,402 10,201 7 1 218 2,983 

114,683 79,800 34,883 -_9005468, 685 21,669 Total- 

Table G. - Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Paid, by Province. 

193- M 	a 	r 	c 	h 	- 	1952 

Days Amount 
(in Dollars) 

Days  Amount 
(in Dollars) - 

Prov. 

Nfld. 
P.E.I. 
N. S. 
N. B. 
Que. 
Ont. 
Man. 

228,315 
48,224 
321,635 
303,956 

2 1 536,298 
1,609,564 

323,943 

766,687 
140,941 

1,006,666 
952,516 

7,950,735 
5,004,237 
971,330 

158,786 
41,905 
246,995 
190,456 

1,958,114 
1 1 655,065 

283,992 

449,646 
104,619 
655,445 
510,971 

5,220,758 
4,416,536 
756,739 

Sask. 
Alta. 
B. C. 

190,843 
287,166 
763,761 

591,433 
942,895 

2,469,383 

170,251 
232,172 
599,485 

457,040 
655,797 

1,704,639 

6,613,705 20,796,825 5,537 3 221 14,932,190 Total- 
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Table H. - Nujnber of Persons Receiving Benefit, 
Number of Days and Amount of Benefit Paid by Province, 
for Week Containing the Last Day of the Month. 

Persons 	Days 	Amount (in Dollars) 

March 28 to April 3, 1953 

52341 36,370 122,942 
1,113 6,511 19,129 

10,968 60 2 828 190,380 
10,578 60,166 190,284 
84,756 434,634 1,358,806 

53 2 293 299096 929,121 
9,320 54,182 161,808 
5,513 31,497 99,415 
8,968 50,710 164,409 

21,592 122,246 398,780 

211,442 	1 1 155,540 	3,635 3 074 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total - 

March 29 to April 4, 1952 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

6,239 43,466 121,805 
1 1 736 10,163 25,097 

10 2 210 56,523 150,701 
9,895 53,861 148,789 

72,561 433,952 1,163,971 
68,796 384,601 1,026,411  
10,821 60,903 164,064 
6,266 36,242 98,330 
8,811 48,919 138,952 

20,916 115,054 327,616 

Total - 	 216,251 	1,243,684 	3,365,736 
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APPENDIX - SUPPLEMMARY BENEFIT 

During March, a total of 51,754 claimants who failed to satisfy 
the contribution requirements had their claims considered for supplementary 
benefit, and in addition, 1,750 renewal supplementary benefit claims were 
filed. Of the 39,211 initial claimants who became eligible for supplementary 
benefit, 32,412 or 83 percent qualified in Class 1, i.e. they were persons 
for whom a benefit year had terminated since March 31, 1952. 	A total of 
3,203,621 was paid during the month. During the week of March 28 to April 3, 
supplementary benefit payments numbered 53,854. 

Table A' - Initial Claims Considered for Supplementary 
Benef It and Renewal Supplementary Benefit 

Claims Filed. 

Prov. 
153 - 	M_a 	r 	oh 	_195 - 

Total Initial Renewal Total Initial Renewal 

Nfld. 2,587 2,576 11 1,990 1,988 2 
P.E.I. 539 526 13 389 381 8 
N. S. 2 1949 2,848 101 2,305 2,250 55 
N. B. 4,139 4,041 98 2,923 2,879 44 
Que. 19,881 19,293 588 13,772 13,392 380 
Ont. 11,420 10,859 561 10,956 10,666 290 
Man. 2,753 2,653 100 2,028 1,948 80 
Sask. 1,676 1,650 26 1,214 1,187 27 
Alta. 2,272 2 1 185 87 1,583 1,542 41 
B. C. 5,288 5,123 165 3,378 3,144 234 

F 53,504 51,754 1,750 40,538 39,377 1 3 161 Total- 

Table B' - Supplementary Benefit Claimants on the 
Live Unemployment Register on the Last 
Working Day of the Month, by Sex and Province. 

Prov. 1953 -M 	a 	r 	C 	Ii 	-1952 
Total Male Female I 	Total 

-- 
Male 	Female 

Nfld. 2,057 1,968 89 1,610 1,574 36 
P.E.I. 719 623 96 384 324 60 
N. S. 3,872 3,258 614 2,791 2,366 425 
N. B. 5,201 4,485 716 3,105 2,697 408 
Que. 22,996 19,221 3,775 14,912 11,505 3,407 
Ont. 14,968 11,765 3,203 11,631 8,231 3,400 
Man. 3,893 3,010 883 3,051 2,359 692 
Sask. 2,070 1,743 327 1,168 993 175 
Alta. 2,479 2 1157 322 1,672 1,347 325 
B. C. 7,358 5,269 2,089 4,980 3,426 1,554 

F65,613 53,499 12,134 45,304 34,822 10,482 Total- 



Prov. 	Total 

Nfld.. 
P.E.I. 
N. S. 
N . B. 
Que. 
Ont. 
Man. 
Sask. 
\J.ta. 
B. C. 

Total- 

2,587 
539 

2,940 
4,129 

19,860 
11,385 
2,751 
1,678 
2,271 
5,276 

53,416 

Class 
1 

1,530 
403 

2,051 
2,583 

11,269 
6,652 
1,834 
1,1.44 
1,269 
3,677 

32,412 

14 	a 	r c 	h 	- 1952 

294 2 566 - 

47 9 58 - 

326 52 480 5 
510 37 1,026 6 

2,965 352 3,891 29 
2 0 226 291 3,106 13 

231 81 508 8 
121 30 231 - 

245 39 524 6 
355 203 700 24 

Nfld. 1,958 1,096 
P.E.I. 417 303 
N. S. 2,368 1,505 
N. B. 2,896 1,317 
Que. 13,793 6,556 
Orzt. 11,411 5,775 
Man. 2 1 081 1 2 253 
Sask. 1,229 847 
Alta. 1,681 867 
B. C. 3060 2,278 

Fo 

5 
7 

47 
21 

5 
1 
1 

21 

- 10 - 

Table D' - Disposition of Initial. and Renewal. Supplementary 
Benefit Claims and Claims Pending at the end of the Month. 

A d j u d i ca t e d 
Benefit Not Entitled 

Benefit 
to 

1 
Renewa1 

Initia1LRene1 

M a 	r c 	Ii 	-1953 

315 U 731 - 

67 13 56 - 

291 90 506 2 
522 85 936 3 

2,958 535 5,066 32 
1,511 499 2,696 27 

279 89 540 9 
159 27 347 1 
248 77 668 9 
449 139 997 14 

6,799 1,565 12,543 97 

Pending 

Renewal 

2 

13 
26 
70 
58 
33 

3 
8 

23 

Total- I 41,394 1 21,797 	7,320 	1,096 	11,090 	91 11 110 



Table F' - Number of Persons Commencing the Receipt of Supplementary 
Benefit on Initial and Renewal Claims, by Province. 

1953 	- M A R C H _1952 

Prov. T° 
On 
Initial 
Claims 

On 
Renewal 
Claims 	- 

T ° On 
Initial 
Claims 

On 
Renewal 
Claims 

Nfld. 1,331 1 1327 4 1 1156 1,151 5 
P.E.I. 437 426 11 277 275 2 
N. S. 2,179 2,131 48 1 11 807 1 2771 36 
N. B. 2,796 2,735 61 1,382 1,358 24 
Quo. 15,192 14,715 477 9,578 9033 245 
Ont. 8 1 695 8,203 492 7,058 6,801 257 
Man. 2,058 2,000 58 1,567 1,529 38 
Sask. 1,257 1,227 30 1,073 1 2 053 20 
Alta. 1,534 1 3 475 59 992 952 40 
B. C. 4,013 3,795 218 3,079 	- 2,919 160 

39,492 38,034 1,458 27 2 969 27,142 827 Total- 

Table G' - Number of Days and Amount of Supplementary Benefit Paid, 
by Province. 

1953 C 	H 	- 	1952 - 	M A R 

Prov. 
D a y a Amount D a y a Amount 

(in Dollars) (in Dollars) - 

Nfld. 42,812 93,910 32,656 66,373 
P.E.I. 14,101 26,725 9,447 16,474 
N. S. 82,149 165,218 59,858 115,205 
N. B. 96,120 192,323 37,621 72,617 
Que. 569,347 1,190,364 316,472 618,853 
Ont. 343,134 737,687 271,842 539,721 
Man. 84,508 178,921 61,190 125,089 
Sask. 43,391 93,750 35,578 73,246 
Alta. 50,217 113,487 35,423 76,165 
B. C. 184,366 411,236 120,076 255,648 

Total- 
	

1,510,145 	3 1 203,621 	1 	980,163 	11959,391 



SLIM 

Table Ht - Number of Persons Receiving Supplementary Benefit, 
Number of Days and Amount of Supplementary Benefit 
Paid, by Province, for Week Contir'1ng the 
Last Day of the Month. 

P r o v i n c e 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total - 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Persons Days Amount (in Dollars) 

March 28 to April 3, 1953 

1,050 8,742 19,097 
381 2,226 4,218 

3,050 18,385 37,643 
3,580 21,394 1+4,033 

20,491 131,024 279,710 
12,685 72,240 155,565 
3,021 17,088 35,978 
1,647 9,380 20,583 
1,855 11,492 24,370 
6,094 35 2 509 79 2 211 

53,854 327,480 700,408 

March 29 to April 4, 1952 

1,506 11,889 25,215 
457 2,843 5,246 

2,704 16,396 32,014 
2,165 12,886 24,889 

13,778 88,767 176,353 
12,054 75,171 150,008 
2,838 17,267 35,667 
1,566 9,544 19,906 
1,617 9,986 21,654 
5,063 31,341 66,412 

Total - 	I 	43 1 748 	275,890 	 557064 
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T E X T E 	E X P L I C A T I F 

Au Cawda, los bureaux locaux de la Commission d'assursnce-
ch6mage ont reçu, en mars, 179,714 r4clamations initiales et renouve1es 
de prestations comparativement & 171,658 en fvrier et k 154,356  en mars 
1952. Au regard du mois prcédent, le i&is l'étude a enregistr4 Un nombre 
16grement suprieur de rc1amations, principalenient dans le Quebec. La 
Nouveile-Ecosse, le Nou eau-Brunaick et 1'Alberta accusent des aunenta-
tions nxins prononces. 

Le vohuae du chmage enregistré accuse une 1égre dimnu-
tion, ainsi qu' 11 ressort dii coinptage des rc1amants ordinaires ayant signs 
le registre actif d'assurance-ch&mage, le dernier jour ouvrable du Mois. 
Au 31 mars, les réclamants ord.inaires se chiffr&ient par 294,497 (255,256 
honnues et 39,241  feznmes) en comparaison de 308,757 (264,964 honnes et 
43 )793 fenunes), ].e 28 févrler, et do 275 1 018 (224,944 hommes et 50,074 
fennnee), le 31 mars 1952. tes doaiers des autres rc1amants inclus ai regl.etre 
actit d1 assurance_ch6mage, au 31 mars, comprenalent 16,012 réc1imants 
pour une courte priode, 2,759 réclaments en congé temporaire et 65,613 
pereonnes réclamant des prestations supplémentaires. 

En mars, on a dispose de 176,499 rc1amations initiales 
et renouveiees, dont 110,534 donnalent drolt la prestation. Un total 
de 51,773 reclamations initiales ont 	rejetées faute de contributions 
sufflsantes et 22,894 réclamants ont e't,6 excius, dont 6,696 sur reels- 
mations revisées et 1,986 sur reclamations de prestations supplémentaires. 
Voici lee principales raisons d'exclusion : "einploi qu.ltte volontaire-
mont sans raison valable", 7,108 cas; "non en chinage", 6,734  caB; et 
"incapable de travalller et non disponible", 2,224 cas. 

Le nombre de réclanants coinmençant ? recevoir des pros-
tatlone clurant le mois s'est élev4 a 134,683 contre 121,507, en février, 
et 90,354, en mars 1952. 

Au cours dii mole do mars, une sonine thtale de $20,796,825 
a 4t4 verse pour 6,613,705 jours de cb&nage etabli en comparaison de 
$18,505,590 et do 5,918,651  jours, an février, et de $34,932,190  et do 
5,537,221 jours, en mars 1952. 

La moyenne du tawc quotid.ien des prestatiorts, pour la 
semRlne du 28 mars au 3 avril, a été do $3.15 comparativement  $3.14, 
pour is semaine du 28 f6vrier em 6 mars, et k $2.71, pour is snine du 
29 mars au 4 avril 1952. 
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Tableau 1. - Population estimative assure en vertu de la 
lol sur 1 1 assurance-ch6mage. 

Dbut du mois de : 	Total 	Avec emplol - J 	Rclaiaants(l) 

1952- 
Fvrier 3,110,000 2,791,500 318,500 
Mars 3,096,000 2 1 779,600 / 316,400' 
Avril 3,090,240 2 1 851,570 238,670 
Mai 3,062,000 2,843,900 218,100 
Juin 3,068,000 2,924,500 143,500 
Juillet 3,097,000 2,974,300 122,700 
Aoit 3,132 1 000 3,019,400 112,600 
Septembre 3,151,000 3,049,000 102,000 
Octobre 3,171,000 3 1 078,400 92 3 600 
Novembre 3,186,000 3,074,500 111,500 
Décembre 3,241,000 3,079,100 11,900 

1953- 
Janvier 3,286,000 3,007,400 278 1 600( 2 ) 
F4vrier 3,283,000 2,928,300 354,700( 2 ) 

Tableau A. - Rc1ainations initiales et renouve1es déposées aux 
bureaux beaux daris chaque province.(3) 

Prov.  1953 - M a r s 	- 	1952 
- Total. Izutia1esjnouve1es Tptal I Initialesj Renouve1i 

-- 

T.-N. 4,772 4,292 480 4,302 3,998 304 
I.P.E. 923 827 96 812 705 107 
N.-E. 9,441 6 3 824 2,617 7060 5,770 1,590 
N.-B. 10,271 8,088 2,183 9,453 7,734 1,719 
çu6. 72,354 55,019 17,335 j 	60 1 711 47,775 12,936 
Out. 45,013 32,180 12,833 43,131 31,716 11,415 
Man. 6,838 5037 1,501 6,353 4,985 1068 
Sask. 3,457 2,836 619 2 1 982 2,450 532 
Alta. 8,965 7 1 192 1,773 6 1 677 5,446 1,231 
0.-B. 17,680 11,737 5,943 -- 12,575 8,457 4,118 

179,714 134,334 45,380 154,356 119,036 35,320 Total- 

(1) - Rc1mants ordinaires inscrits au registre actif du chmage 
be dernier jour de travail du mois prcdent. 

(2) - Comprend les rc1e.mants de prestations supp1iaentaires. 
(3) - Rc1amations revis4es reçues, en plus, sont au nombre de 23,466. 
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Tableau B. - Personnes inscrites au registreactif do 1 1 assurance-ch6mage le 
dernier jour ouvrab].e du niols, selon le genre de rclamation, 

le sexe et la province.  

1953 	- M 	a r 	s 	- 	1952  
Prov. Total Honunes Feiiunes Total- 

[ 	
HornrnesI FeImue5 

R6clarnants Ordinalres 

T.-N. 10,823 10,534 289 8,232 8,012 220 

I.P.E. 1,988 1,744 214 1,952 1 1701 251 

N.-E. 14,080 12,595 1,485 12,654 11,193 1,461 

N.-B. 16 2973 15,382 1,591 14,269 12,857 1,412 

Que. 118,574 105,982 12,592 102,735 87,142 15,593 

Out. 68,477 56,003 12,474 78,966 59,762 19,204 

Man. 13,310 10,417 2,893 13,367 10,044 3,323 
Sask. 7,254 6,294 960 6,874 5,739 1,135 

Lita. 11,863 10,292 1,571 9,589 8,055 1,534 
C.-B. 31,155 26,013 5,142 26,380 20,439 5,914 

294,497 255,256 39,241 275,018 224,944 50,074 Total- 

Rclamants 	pour une 	courte 	période 

T.-N. 36 29 7 1 1 - 

I.P.E. 4 3 1 8 8 - 

N.-E. 2,039 1,959 80 992 921 71 

N.-B. 650 540 110 591 307 284 

Qu4. 3,634 2,220 1 1414 11,765 6,431 5034 

Out. V 3,760 2,252 1,508 13,768 8 1 605 5,163 

Me.n. 715 230 485 20 18 2 

ask. 62 53 9 34 34 - 

klta. 3,836 3,797 39 3,815 3,678 137 

C.-B. 1,276 708 - 568 312 290 22 

16,012 11,791 4,221 31,306 20,293 11,013 1otal- 

Rc1amants 	en 	congé temporaire 

T.-N. - 	 - 	 - 

I.P.E. - 	 - 	 - 

N.-E. 809 	803 	6 

N.-B. 150 	97 	53 Non clisponible 

323 	207 	116 

Out. 353 	189 	164 

Man. 1 	1 	- 

Sask. 8 	7 	1 

Alta. 229 	161 	68 

C.-B. 886 	780 	106 

Total- - L 2,759 - - 	2,,245 
- 



1,172 2,641 
1,128 2,570 

44 	71 

224 414 
181 363 
43 51 

2,330 3,731 
2,098 3,295 

232 436 

2,863 4,213 
2 1 628 3,813 

235 400 

22,391 30,279 
20,153 27,216 
2,238 3,063 

11,318 16,069 
9,269 12,981 
2,049 3,088 

1,500 3,106 
1,138 2,136 

	

362 	9'70 

854 1,693 
725 1,446 

	

129 	247 

2 1891 3,426 
2,658 3,014 

	

233 	412 

4021 6,527 

	

3,387 	5,091 

934 1,436 

49,864 72,099 
43,365 61,925 
6,499 10,174 

3,742 3,261 
3,655 3,11+8 

87 113 

72]. 1,023 
636 899 
85 124 

3,830 5,752 
3,427 5,041 

403 711 

3,757 6,387 
3,272 5,516 

485 871 

22,071 29,704 
19 0 258 24,391 
2,813 5,313 

14,102 22,304 
11,322 17,770 
2,780 4,534 

3,497 6,694 
2,651 5,505 
846 1,189 

2,179 3,394 
1,857 3,023 

322 371 

2,973 3,944 
2 1 582 3,438 
391 506 

6,677 14,129 
5 1377 11 2 565 
1,300 2,564 

63,549 96,592 
54,037 80,296 
9,512 16,296 

4- 

Tableau C. - Personnes inscrites au registre actif de ])assurance-ch&nage 
(prestations rguiires et supp1inentaires) le dernier jour 
ouvrable du nioi, se].on le nombre de jours dtinscription  continue 

- au registre, lesexe et la province. 

	

Jours dtin3c ription continue. au  registre 	- 
Province et sexe 1

Total. 16 ou 	7-12 I 13-24 1 25-48 1 49-72 	73ou 
Otfl8 L - 	I Plus 

- 

31 Mars, 1953 
Terre-Neuve 12,916 1,631 469 

llonmies 12,531 1,575 455 
Fezmnes 385 56 14 

lie du Prince- 2,711 199 130 
Honmies 	Eciouard 2070 178 113 
Feiames 341 21 17 

Nouvefle-Ecosse 20 0 800 3,751 1,406 
Hoxnmes 18,615 3,475 1,279 
Feimnes 2,185 276 127 

Nouveau-Brunswick 22,974 3,782 1,972 
Hommes 0,504 3,472 1,803 
Fexnmes 2,470 310 169 

Quebec 145,527 27,439 13,643 
Hommes 127,630 24,4.49 12,163 
Fennes 17 3 897 2,990 1 1480 

Ontario 87,558 16,452 7013 
liommes 70,209 12,847 6,020 
Femes 17,349 3,605 1,293 

Manitoba 17,919 2,251 871 
Honunes 13,658 1 3 598 630 
Femmes 4,261 653 241 

Saskatchewan 9,394 832 442 
liomznes 8,097 676 370 
Femmes 1,297 156 72 

Alberta 18,407 3,564 1,609 
Hoiwnea 16,407 3,269 1,446 
Fenunes 2,000 295 163 

Coloinbie-Th:"itannique 	40,675 6055 2,666 
Hommes 32,770 5,238 2,112 
Feugzies 7,905 1 1 117 554 

TOTAL - 378,881 66,256 30,521 
HOMMES 322,791 56,777 26,391 
FE1tMES 56,090 9,479 4,130 

]. MARS, 1952 
Total 

Hoinnie S 

Feunnes 

351,628 70,050 30,116 
280,059 58,033 24,353 
71,569 12,017 5 1763 

49,236 65,769 	57,152 79,305 
40,165 51,712 45,042 60,754 
9,071 14,057 12,110 18,551 
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Tableau D. - R4clazn8tions initlales et renouvel4es 
et non r4gles ? la fin du mois.* 

- R 	4 	g 	1 1 	 11 6 e 	s  
- J Donnant droit - 	- iNe dnant pea divit" 	Non r4g]ées 

Prov 	la prestation 	à la preatation 
Total 	ifljU- ]mno - Iti 	Renou- 	Initi- [ Renou- 

[.es J 	
u- 	ni 

vel4es Lales 	ve].4es 	ales 	L_vel6es 
M a r s - 1 9 5 3 

T-N. 5,468 2 1 075 434 2 1885 74 	I 1,848 167 

I.P.E. 968 312 90 556 10 	) 186 10 

N.-E. 9 1 339 3,461 2,504 3,236 138 2,221 340 
N.-B. 10,255 3,809 2,060 4,302 84 2,549 520 
Qu4. 68,763 27,791 16,784 23,007 1,181 20,898 3019 
Ont. 44,655 18,300 11,762 13,617 976 7 1 617 1,691 
MED. 7,030 2,500 1,267 3,097 166 760 246 

Sask. 3,740 1,125 524 2 1001 90 	: 470 90 
Alta. 8,302 3,702 1 1606 2 2814 180 ' 	2,145 271 
C.-B. 17,979 5,521 4,887 6,742 829 2,943 1,108 

Total- 176,499 	68096 41,918 	62,257 	3,728 II 41 3 637 	7,762 

Ma r a - 1952 

T.-N. 4,456 1 1841 271 2 9 306 38 	I 1,473 95 
I.F.E. 837 319 104 41-1 3 134 25 
N.-E. 7 1478 3,290 1,523 2,573 92 1,267 228 
N.-B. 9,131 4,326 1 1 570 3,161 74 2,047 429 
Qu4. 54,786 26,153 11,667 16,133 833 18,270 2,861 
Out. 41,428 19,821 10,604 13,218 785 	' 7 1483 1,750 
Han. 6 1 661 2 1 818 1,262 2,442 139 654 203 
Sesk. 3005 1,352 501 1,409 43 298 68 
Alta. 6,664 3,446 1 1 165 1,944 109 1,567 197 

13,230 5,103 3,566 4,116 445 1024 663 

Total- 150,976 68,469 32,233 47,713 2,561 J 34,517 6,519 

* - 	i plus, 23,746 r4clamations reviséea out 4t4 r4gl4es, 
dont 2,020 étaient des denandes sp6ciales rejet4es, 
at 1040 des appels de la part des r4clems.nts. 
Ii y avait 2,777 r4clamations revlsüs non r4gl6ea 

la fin du mois. 



Tableau E. - R4clamations rejetes, prestations rgulires et supplmentaires, nonibre total des r4clamants 
excluo* dans chaque province en MMS 1953 et 1952, et principales raisons de l'inadmissibilité. 

Anne Canada T._N.[I.P. 1 N._E.1N._B.] Ont. [1an. sask.1  
Alta.j C.B. 

Reclamations rejetCes: -- 

- Regulires 1953 51,773 2,577 526 2,851 4,044 19,293 10,871 2,653 1,650 2,185 5,123 
1952 40,170 1,992 387 2008 2,950 13,469 10,930 2,039 1,187 1,553 3,355 

Supplementaires 1953 10,654 556 47 445 869 4 5 284 2,309 458 281 568 837 
1952 9,817 501 52 433 961 31455 - 	2,767 409 190 460 589 

RCclanants excius: 
Non en ch6mage 

Exclusion - tota]. 1953 6,734 64 13 210 99 2 1 259 1,309 264 309 802 1 1 405 
6 jours ou moms 41345 38 1 144 58 1,502 769 183 169 436 1,045 
7 jours ou plus 2,389 26 12 66 41 757 540 81 140 366 360 

Non en ch6xnage - total 1952 3,484 87 2 88 58 1 3 202 1,136 226 132 191 362 
Incapable de travailler 1953. 2,224 173 9 83 60 723 686 118 Cf 65 246 
et non disponible 1952 109 127 4 77 71 591 512 84 40 88 215 
Perte de travail due 1953 149 - - - 20 34 87 - - - 8 	o 
u.n differend ouvrier 1952 101 - - 14 - 50 36 - - 1 - 
Refuse une offre de 1953 1,455 17 1 56 39 470 547 - 	34 84 75 132 
travail et laisse passer 1952 1,308 42 7 69 85 424 391 48 29 67 146 
une occasion de travailler _________ 
Congdi4 pou 1953 1,007 - 17 2 41 29 362 352 34 13 62 95 
inconduite 1952 921 5 1 64 15 345 353 27 19 36 56 
Ep1oi quitte volontai- 1953 7,108 231 28 246 203 2,282 2,132 350 159 441 1,036 
rement sans raison valablel952 6,306 167 28 205 203 2250 1876 358 139 293 787 
N'a pan rempli len condi-
tions additionnelles j_ 1953 999 15 3 52 22 295 297 78 33 59 145 
posées 	certaines femmes 1952 958 5 3 36 23 220 362 91 26 65 127 
mariees  

Autres raisons 	1953 3,218 199 	- 882 flO 1,656 668 	121 85 	91 	198 
1952 1,821 136 	6 41 100 699 401 	127 60 	72 	179 

TOTAL - 	1953 85021 3,849 	637 4,066 5,1+95 31,658 19,258 	4,110 2 1 675 	4,348 	9,225  
12.  66,695 3,062 	490 _3 4 2 466 22 2 705 18,764 	3 1 409 1, 22 	2,826816 

* - Reclamants exclus, en Mars 1953, coinprennent 6,696 sur reclamations revisees, et 1,986 stir 
reclamations de prestations supplCmentaires. 
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Tableau F. - Nonibre de persorines qul coxnniencent a recevoir des prestationa 

la suite de rc1amations initiales et renouve1es, par province. 

1953- Mars -1952  
Prov. T Sur rcia_T Sur rc1a- Sur rc1a- Sur rc1a- 

Total nations mations Total znations mations 
ml ti1eJ reI2ouve2es ml tiales renouvele 

T.-N. 3,217 2 1 809 408 2 1 705 2,494 211 
I.P.E. 1 	399 316 83 447 372 75 
N.-E. 5,153 3,650 1,503 4,131 3,119 1,012 
N.-B. 5,140 3,725 1,415 4,444 3,411 1,033 
Qua. ' 	 45,516 30,799 14,717 34,963 26,174 8,789 
Ont. 29,202 19,882 9,320 22,467 17,292 5,175 
Man. 4,409 3,265 1,144 41 169 3,130 1,039 
Sask. : 	2,361 1,915 446 2,200 1,820 380 
Alta. 5 1 799 4,354 1,445 4,627 3,655 972 
C-B. 13,487 9,05 4,402 10,201 7 1 218 2,983 

Total- 	114,683 	79,800 	34,883 
	

90,354 	68,685 	21,669 

Tableau G. - NomDre de jours indemnis4s et montant des prestations, 
par province. 

Prov. - 

J 0 U r a 

1953 	- 	M 	a 	r S 	-_1952 

	

Montant 	 TMontant 
J 	(en dollars) 	3 0 U r S 	J (en dollars) 

T.-N. 228015 766,687 158,786 449,646 
I.P.E. 48,224 140,941 41,905 104,619 
N.-E. 321,635 1,006,666 246,995 655,445 
N.-B. 303,956 952,518 190,456 510,971 
Que. 2,536,298 7 2 950,735 1,958,114 5 1 220,758 
Ont. 1 1,609,564 5,004,237 1,655,065 4,416,536 
Man. 323,943 971,330 283,992 756,739 
Sask. 190,843 591,433 170 0 251 457,040 
Alta. 287,166 942,895 232,172 655,797 
C.-B. 763,761 2,469,383 599,485 1,704,639 

Total- I 6,613,705 	20,796,825 	1 	5,537,221 	]4,932,190 



Tableau H. - Noiabre de prestataires, de jours indoirnisés et 
montant des prestations, par province, pour la 
semaine qui renferme le dernier jour dumois. 

Province Personnes Jour 
MOntEIflt  

(en dollars) 

-- 28 mars au 3 avril, 1953 

Terre-Neuve 5,341 36,370 122,942 
lie du Prince-Edouard 1,113 6,511 19,129 
NouveUe-Ecose 10,968 60,828 190,380 
Nouveau-Brunswick 10,578 60,166 190,284 
Quebec 84,756 434,634 1,358,806 
Ontario 53,293 299096 929,121 
Mani -tba 9,320 54,182 161 0 808 
Saskatchewan 5,513 31,497 99,415 
Alberta 8,968 50,710 164,409 
Colombie-Britanniçue 21,592__-  121,246 	-- 398,780 

211 1 442 1 2 155,540 3,635,074 Total - 

29 mars au 4avrii, 1952 

Terre-Neuve 6,239 43,466 121 2 805 
lie du PrinceEdouard 1,736 10,163 25,097 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 10,210 56,523 150,701 
Nouveau-Brunswick 9,895 53,861 146,789 
1ubec 72,561 433,952 1,163,971 
Ontario 68,796 384,601 1,026,411 
Manithba 10,821 60,903 164,064 
Saskatchewan 6,266 36,242 98,330 
Alberta 8,811 46,919 138,952 
Colombie-Britanniçue 20,916 115,054 327,616 

Total - 	I 	216,251 	1,243,684 	3,365,736 
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AFPEDICE -PRESTATIONS SUPPLE}iEIITAIFtES 

En mars, on a étudlé, pour fins de prestations supp].émentaires, los 
C58 de 51,754 réciamants qul n'avaient Pu répondre aux conditions statutaires 
relatives au.x contributions. De plus, 1,750 reclamations renouvelées pour 
prestations supplémentaires ant Cté dCposCes. Sur les 39,211 nouveau.x reds-
niants adniissibles h la prestation supp14mentire, 32,412 ou 83 p. 100 ant été 
classes dans is catégorie 11 1 11 , c'ost-à-d.ire, comportant une annCe de pres-
tation terminée depuis le 31 mars 1952. Au cours du inois, on a verse des 
prestations pour la sozonie de 3,203,621. Durant is sexaaine du 28 mars au 3 
avril, les prestations supplCmentaires se zont Ctablies 53,854. 

Tableau At - Reclamations initiales considérées pour prestations supplémen-
taires et reclamations supplémentaires renouvelées déposées. 

Total  ]te3 
T.-N. 2,587 2,576 
I.P.E. 539 526 
N.-E. 2,949 2,846 
N.-B. 4,139 4,041 

19,881 19,293 
Ont. 11,420 10,859 
Man. 2,753 2,653 
Sask. 1,676 1,650 
Alta. 2,272 2,165 
C.-B. 5 1 288 5 1 123 

953 	- 	M&rs - 	1952  
Renouvelées Total J Iniales1Renouvelées 

11 1,990 1,988 2 
13 389 381 8 

101 2,305 2,250 55 
98 2,923 2,879 44 

568 13,772 13,392 380 
561 10,956 10,666 290 
100 2,028 1,948 80 

26 1,214 1,187 27 
87 1 2 583 1,542 41 

165 3,378 3,144 234 
Total- 1 	53,504 	51,754 	1,750 1 	40,538 	39,377 	1 2 161 

Tableau B' - Réclainants de prestations supplémentaires inscrits au registre 
actif d'assurance-ch6mage le dernier jour ouvrable du mois, 
par sexe et pnce.  

1953 	- M a r s - 1952 
Prov. 	 -- 	 --- 	 -- 

I 	Total 	f Homnies [ Femmes 1 	Total 1 Honuis I Famines 

T.-N. 2,057 1,968 89 1,610 1,574 36 
I.P.E. 719 623 96 384 324 60 
N.-E. 3 2 872 3,258 614 2,791 2,366 425 
N.-B. 5,201 4,485 716 3,105 24697 408 
Qué. 22,996 19,221 3 2 775 34,912 11,505 32407 
Ont. 14,968 11,765 3 1 203 11,631 8 1 231 3,400 
Man. 3,893 3,010 883 3 1 051 2,359 692 
Sask. 2 1 070 1,743 327 1,168 993 175 
Alta. 2,479 2,157 322 1,672 1,347 325 
C.-B. 7,358 5,269 2,089 4,980 - 	3,426 1,554 

65,613 53,499 12,134 45,304 34,822 10,482 Total- 
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Tableau Dt - Rglement des r4clamations supplernentaires initiales et 
renouve1es et rc1mations supp1mentaires non rg1es 
la fin du mois. 

Reg 1 e e S 	 Non - 
IDonnant droita% la prestation Ne donnant pas dzoit 1  rglées 

Prov. 
Tot].  

ve1es j Initi- Renou- 	Renou- 

M a r s - 1953 

T.-N. 2,587 1,530 315 11 731 - 2 
I.P.E. 539 403 67 13 56 - - 

14.-E. 2,940 2 1 051 291 90 506 2 13 
N.-B. 4,129 2 1 583 522 85 936 3 26 
Que. 19,860 11,269 2,958 535 5,066 32 70 
Ont. 11085 6,652 1,511 499 2,696 27 58 
Man. 2,751 1,834 279 89 540 9 13 
Sask. 1 2 678 1,144 159 27 347 1 3 
Alta. 2,271 1,269 248 77 668 9 8 
C-B. 5,276 3 1 677 - 449 139 997 14 23 

Total- 53,416 32,412 6,799 1065 12,543 97 
 j 

216 

N 	a 	r s 	- 	1952 

T.-N. 1,958 1,096 294 2 566 - 2 
I.P.E. 417 303 47 9 58 - - 

N.-E. 2,368 1,505 326 52 480 5 5 
N.-B. 2,896 1,317 510 37 1,026 6 7 
c. 13,793 6,556 2,965 352 3,891 29 47 
Ont. 11,411 5,775 2,226 291 3,106 13 21 
Man. 2,081 1,253 231 81 508 8 5 
Sask. 1,229 847 121 30 231 - 1 
Alta. 1,681 867 245 39 524 6 1 
C..-B. 3060 2,278 355 203 700 24 21 

Total- 4.1,394L
7'32011096 

	11.,090 	91 
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Tableau F' - Nonbre de ceux qui commencent a 
auppl4mentaires sur rc1aznations 

recevoir des prestations 
initiales et renouveles, 

par province. 

1953 - MA R S 	-1952 

Prov. 
Total 

Sur rcla- 
mations 

Sur rc1a- 
mations Total 

Sur récla- 
mations 

Sur récla-
inations 

in.ttiales renouvelées initiales renouvelées 

T.-N. 1 1331 1,327 	4 1,156 1,151 	5 
I.P.E. 437 426 	11 277 275 	2 
N.-E. 2,179 2,131 	48 1,807 1,771 	36 
N.-B. 2 1796 2,735 	61 1082 1,358 	24 
Qu6. 15,192 	14,715 	477 9,578 9,333 	245 
Ont. 8 1695 8,203 	492 7,058 6 1 801 	257 
Man. 2,058 2,000 	58 1,567 1,529 	38 

Sask. 1 1 257 1 9 227 	30 1,073 1,053 	20 

Alta. 1,534 1,475 	59 992 952 	40 
C.-B. 4,013 3,795 	218 3,079 2,919 	160 

39,492 	38,034 	1,458 27,969 27,142 	827 Total- 

Tableau G' - Nombre de jours et ontant des prestations supplémentaixea 
par province. 

1953 - M 	A 	R S - 	1952 
Prov. 

OUTS 
Mor4tant 

(en dollars) Jours Montant 
(en dollars) 

T.-N. 42,812 93,910 32,656 66,373 
I.P.E. 14,101 26,725 9,447 16,474 
N.-E. 82,149 165,218 59,858 115,205 
N.-B. 96,120 192,323 37,621 72,617 
Qué. 569,347 1,190,364 316,472 618,853 
Ont. 343,134 737,687 271,842 539,721 
Man. 84,508 178,921 61,190 125,089 
Sask. 43,391 93,750 35,578 73,246 
Alta. 50,217 113,487 35,423 76,165 
C.-13. 184,366 411,236 120,076 - 	 255,648 

1,510,145 3,203,621 980,163 1,959,391 Total- 
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Tableau H' - Nonibre de personnes recevant des 
pre stations supplénientaires, 
riombre de jours indemnisés, et 
montant des pre stations suppiémentaires, 
par province. 

P r 0 V j n C e Personnes Jours Montant (en dollars) 

28marsau3avril,1953 

Terre-Neuve 1 1050 8,742 19,097 
lie du Prince-Edouard 381 2,226 4,218 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 3,050 18085 37,643 
Nouveau-Brunswick 3 3 580 21,394 44,033 
Québec 20,491 131,024 279,710 
Ontario 12,685 72,240 155,565 
Manitoba 3,021 17,088 35,978 
Saskatchewan 1,647 9,380 20,583 
Alberta 1 3,855 114492 24,370 
Colombie-Britannique 6,094 35,509 79,211 

53,854 327,480 700,408 Total - 

29 mars au 4 avril, 1 9 5 2 

Terre-Neuve 1,506 11,889 25,215 
lie du Prince-Edouard 457 2,843 5 1 246 
Nouvelle-Ecosse 2,704 16096 32,014 
Nouveau-Brunswick 2 2 165 12,886 24,889 
Québec 13,778 88,767 176,353 
Ontario 12,054 75,171 150,008 
Manitoba 2,838 17,267 35,667 
Saskatchewan 1,566 9,544 19,906 
Alberta 1,617 9,986 21,654 
Colombie-Britannique 5,063 31,141 66,412 

Total - 	I 	43,748 	275,890 	557,364 


